

## County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

## **Legislation Details**

File #: RES 20-032 Name: Bradley Road Bridge Scour Repair Project

Type: BoS Resolution Status: Passed - RMA Administration

File created: 3/9/2020 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/24/2020 Final action: 3/24/2020

Title: a. Adopt a Mitigated Negative Declaration for the Bradley Road Bridge Scour Repair Project, Project

No. 3852, Federal Aid Project No. BHLO - 5944 (100); b. Adopt a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program;

c. Authorize Resource Management Agency (RMA) to proceed with finalizing the design for the

Bradley Road Bridge Scour Repair Project; and

d. Authorize the RMA Director or the RMA Deputy Director of Public Works & Facilities to acquire

Right of Way for the Bradley Road Bridge Scour Repair Project.

**Sponsors:** Public Works / RMA

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Attachment A - Project Budget, 3. Attachment B - Location Map, 4. Attachment C

- Board Resolution, 5. Exhibit A - IS MND with Mitigation Monitoring Reporting Plan, 6. Item No. 37

Completed Board Order & Resolution

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

3/24/2020 1 Board of Supervisors